



# Product Specification

Product Name	Internal code
Fried Corn Totopos	S.TP200G

Legal Product Description (as it appears on packaging)	Fried corn tortilla chips (Totopos)
Ingredients Declaration incl. QUID	Masa Harina (ground nixtamalized corn), rapeseed oil, sea salt
Net weight	200 grams
Pack size	6 bags of 200g each in a corrugated box
Manufactured in	UK
Country of origin	UK

Product profile	
Weight of single piece (average)	n/a
Dice size	n/a
Particle / mesh size	n/a
Colour	Golden yellow
Flavour and Odour	Fried corn
Appearance	Crunchy fried triangles. Approx. 7.5 cm per side.
Seeds ratio	n/a
Heat scale	n/a

Microbiological profile	Maximum value (cfu/g)
ACC	10 <sup>7</sup>
Moulds	10 <sup>3</sup>
Yeast	10 <sup>4</sup>
E.Coli	10 <sup>2</sup>
Coliforms	10 <sup>4</sup>
Salmonella spp	Not detected in 25g

Written by	Authorised by	Version No	Issue date	SALSA
Marina Garcia	Jackson Bashford	5	19/04/2021	3.2



Chemical Profile		Tolerance
Moisture % w/w	2%	
Aflatoxin B1 (µg/kg)	< 5	
Aflatoxin total (µg/kg)	< 10	
Ochratoxin A (µg/kg)	< 15	
Anthraquinone (ppm)	n/a	
Acrylamide (µg/kg)	< 750	
Extraneous dyes	No	
Pesticides	No	
Genetic Modification Status	GM Free	

Nutritional Information	
	Per 100 g
Energy	2049 kJ 491 kcal
Fat	25.4 g
Of which Saturated	2 g
Of which Mono-unsaturated	-
Of which Poly-unsaturated	-
Carbohydrate	63.6 g
Of which sugar	1.4 g
Protein	5.4 g
Salt	1.5 g

Storage and Shelf Life	
Total shelf life from production	2 months
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place. Avoid exposure to light.

Written by	Authorised by	Version No	Issue date	SALSA
Marina Garcia	Jackson Bashford	5	19/04/2021	3.2



## Packaging information

Primary Packaging	
Packaging type	Large cellophane sachet
Packaging material	Polypropylene
Size	W= 203mm, H= 355mm, D= 152mm
Packaging weight	6 grams
Gross weight (bag + product)	206 grams
Barcode	5029210000070

Secondary Packing	
Packaging type	Box
Packaging material	Corrugated cardboard box
Outer pack closure	Adhesive tape
Size	305 x 230 x 178mm
Packaging weight	258 grams
Number of bags per box	6
Total gross weight (full box)	1494 grams
Outer box barcode	15029210000077

Labelling	
Labelling type	White sticker
Labelling material	Polypropylene
Batch No, best before date, company details, storage instructions, ingredients, net weight, origin, allergen information	

Palletising			
STANDARD PALLET			
Quantity of boxes per layer	Number of layers	Dimensions pallets in cm	Total boxes
14	10	W=100; L=120; H=170	140

Written by	Authorised by	Version No	Issue date	SALSA
Marina Garcia	Jackson Bashford	5	19/04/2021	3.2

Intolerance and Allergen Information			
Animal products	Not present	Flavours	Not present
Milk and Dairy products	Not present	Lupin (ie leguminous plants, lupin flour)	Not present
Egg products	Not present	Preservatives	Not present
Fish and Fish products	Not present	<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	<b>May contain, present in factory</b>
Cereal products containing gluten	Not present	<b>Nut and nut products</b>	<b>May contain, present in factory</b>
Seafood and shellfish	Not present	Mustard and products thereof	Not present
Soybean and products thereof	Not present	Celery and products thereof	Not present
Molluscs (including squid and octopus)	Not present	<b>Sesame seed and products thereof</b>	<b>May contain, present in factory</b>
Colours	Not present	Products containing Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Not present



Written by	Authorised by	Version No	Issue date	SALSA
Marina Garcia	Jackson Bashford	5	19/04/2021	3.2